
 

 
 

Lent & Easter 2025 

at Holy Trinity Church, Geneva 
 

In this season of Lent, as we move from sharing the pain 

and passion of Jesus to the joy of Easter, journey with us 

as we build community, prepare our hearts, and seek to 

walk deeper in our faith in Jesus. 

 

 

 



 

5th March Ash Wednesday 

- 10h00 Online Ash Wednesday service 

- 19h30 Eucharist with the Imposition of Ashes  

7th March (Friday) 

- Online Compline (21h00) 

Week One 

10th March (Monday) 

- Online Morning Prayer at 7h30 

11th March (Tuesday) 

- 12h15 Eucharist 

- 12h45 Lent Lunch: Dominicans for Justice and 

Peace 

- 19h30 Nicene Creed course week 1 (online) 

14th March (Friday) 

- Online Compline (21h00) 

15th March (Saturday) 

- 9h45- 15h00 Holy Trinity Church Quiet Day / 

Retreat Day at Bossey led by our clergy and 

clergy from Emmanuel Episcopal Church 

- CHF 50, lunch included, pre-registration needed 



 

Week Two 

17th March (Monday) 

- Online Morning Prayer at 7h30 

18th March (Tuesday) 

- 12h15 Eucharist 

- 12h45 Lent Lunch: Revd Dr Duncan Dormor, 

USPG: Reparations  

- 19h30 Nicene Creed course week 2 (online) 

21st March (Friday) 

- Raclette evening 

- Online Compline (21h00) 

Week Three 

24th March (Monday) 

- Online Morning Prayer at 7h30 

25th March (Tuesday) 

- 12h15 Eucharist 

- 12h45 Lent Lunch: Revd Nicole Ashwood, WCC: 

Gender issues 

- 19h30 Nicene Creed course week 3 (online) 

26th March (Wednesday) 



 

-  19.00 On the Way – Life Choices 

28th March (Friday) 

- Online Compline (21h00) 

30th March (Sunday) Mothering Sunday 

- 9h00 Mothering Sunday Service 

- 10h30 Mothering Sunday All Age Service 

- 18h00 Service of Healing 

Week Four 

31st March (Monday) 

- Online Morning Prayer at 7h30 

1st April (Tuesday) 

- 12h15 Eucharist 

- 12h45 Lent Lunch: Canon Daphne Green & Revd 

Glen Ruffle: Church and State 

- 19h30 Nicene Creed course week 4 (online) 

2nd April stations of the cite 

- 15h00 reflective pilgrimage in the old town with 

Emmanuel church, followed by afternoon tea 

4th April (Friday) 

- Online Compline (21h00) 



 

Week Five 

7th April (Monday) 

- Online Morning Prayer at 7h30 

8th April (Tuesday) 

- 12h15 Eucharist 

- 12h45 Lent Lunch: Humberto Henderson, peace 

in our world 

- 19h30 Nicene Creed course week 5 (online) 

11th April (Friday) 

- Online Compline (21h00) 

 

Easter week 

13th April Palm Sunday 

- 9h00 

- 10h30 Blessing of the Palms and Procession 

- 18h00 Journey to Gethsemane - Reflective 

Service (starting at HTC and ending at Emmanuel) 

14th April (Monday) 

- 19h30 in church evening prayer and reflection 

15th April (Tuesday) 



 

- 19h30 Choral compline and reflection 

16th April (Wednesday) 

- 19h30 in church evening prayer and reflection 

17th April Maundy Thursday 

- 10h00 BCP Eucharist 

- 19h30 Eucharist with Footwashing followed by 

Watch until 22h00. 

18th April Good Friday 

- 12h00-15h00 Good Friday service 

- 19h30 Karl Jenkins – The Armed Man: A Mass for 

Peace; and other choral works 

-  

19th April  

- 20h00 Easter vigil 

20th April Easter Sunday 

- 9h00 Easter Day Eucharist 

- 10h30 Family Easter Day Eucharist 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

Holy Trinity Geneva contact information: 

 

• Chaplain: Revd Canon Dr Daphne Green: 

chaplain@holytrinitygeneva.org 

• Curate: Revd Glen Ruffle: 

curate@holytrinitygeneva.org 

• Office email: admin@holytrinitygeneva.org  

 

Address: Rue du Mont-Blanc 14bis, 1201 Genève 
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